







This is to certify that

#### Moog, Inc.

1213 North Main Street Blacksburg, VA 24060 United States of America

as central function with the organizational units/sites as listed in the annex

has implemented and maintains a **Quality Management System** for its certification structure Several Sites.

#### Scope:

Design and manufacture of slip rings, twist capsules, motors, resolvers, actuators, avionics/instruments, and fiber optics components and systems for the industrial, commercial, aviation, space and defense markets. Maintenance, repair, and overhaul of Moog OEM slip rings, actuators, and avionics/instruments.

Through an audit, performed in accordance with AS9104/1, rev. 2012-01, it was verified that the management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

# AS9100:2016

Quality Management Systems - Requirements for Aviation, Space and Defense Organizations

Certificate registration no. 10012375 AS0016A

Date of revision 2022-12-29
Date of certification 2023-02-28
Valid until 2026-02-27

Brad McGuive



DQS Inc.

Brad McGuire Managing Director







# Annex to certificate Registration No. 10012375 AS0016A

# Moog, Inc.

1213 North Main Street Blacksburg, VA 24060 United States of America

Location

10012375 Moog, Inc. 1213 North Main Street Blacksburg, VA 24060 United States of America

10012376 Moog, Inc. 1501 North Main Street Blacksburg, VA 24060 United States of America

10012378 Moog, Inc. 1217 North Main Street Blacksburg, VA 24060 United States of America Scope

The design of twist capsules. The design and manufacture of slip rings and systems for the industrial, commercial, aviation, space and defense markets.

The design and manufacture of motors. Resolvers, actuators, avionics/instruments, fiber optic components and systems for the industrial, commercial, aviation, space and defense markets.

The manufacture of slip rings, twist capsules, components and systems for the industrial, aviation, space and defense markets.